RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 60-70

Passed___

December 29

_____19_70

ORDINANCE NUMBER 60-70 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE BID OF DAYTON RELIABLE MOTORS, INC. TO SUPPLY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO WITH THREE PATROL VEHICLES.

WHEREAS, on November 17, 1970 a bid quotation was made by Dayton Reliable Motors, Inc. to the Purchasing Division of Montgomery County, Ohio on behalf of the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, said Bid Quotation, a copy of which is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit "A", is the lowest and best bid submitted; and

WHEREAS, said Bid Quotation and the procedure followed conforms to the bidding procedure established by the City of Centerville;

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section I. That the Bid Quotation, marked Exhibit "A" with the attached "List of Exceptions for City of Centerville" is hereby accepted; provided, however, that there shall be deleted therefrom Item 4. "AM Radio" except leaving in the speaker therefor, for anet credit to the City of \$32.00 and provided, further that, with respect to Item 5. the Axle Ratio of 3.55 which is listed as optional shall be accepted.

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to do any and all things necessary to cause said Bid Quotation to be accepted on behalf of the City and to cause said patrol vehicles to be ordered and paid for.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 29th day of December, 1970.

/s/ Paul C. Hoy

ATTEST:

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin
Clerk of the Council of the
City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFI CATETA TO LEGISLA

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 60-70, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 29th day of December, 1970.

/s/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council

211 - Salarier and Marc s . 212 'viscumel des

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney